05-14-2001



101713925

3ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- MS 158533.1/40062.111US01 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Keith S. Hamilton Steve Jamieson

FORM PTO-1595

Joe D. Long

(Rev. 6-93)

Microsoft Corporation One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

| Paul M | 1. Oeuvray | | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | | | |
| | ue(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | ⊠ No | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| As Se | of conveyance: ssignment | of Name | |
| Execution | Date: May 3, 2001 | | |
| 4. Applica | ation number(s) or patent number(s | s): | |
| If this c | locument is being filed together wi | th a new application, the | e execution date of the application is: May 3, 2001 |
| A. Patent | Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name a | and address of party to whom corre | Additional numbers attach | ned? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| | should be mailed: | 1 109110 11317 10011 9/001 (010) 1011 1011 | 77. Total <u>fee</u> (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| Name: Address: | Richard J. Gregson Merchant & Gould P.C. | | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 | 27488 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE | Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 |
| | | DO NOT USE T | HIS SPACE |
| 9. Stateme | ent and signature: | | |
| To the original | best of my knowledge and belief, t l document. | he foregoing information | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Richard J. | | recco | × Ma cool |
| Name of Po | erson Signing | y Si | gnature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 |
| | | Do not detach t | his portion |
| Mail doc | numents to be recorded with required cover | sheet information to: Box Assign | nments |

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

5/2001 LAUELLER 00000057 09850329

PATENT REEL: 011779 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Keith S. Hamilton; Steve Jamieson; and Joe D. Long and Paul M. Oeuvray, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 206 209th Place Southeast, Sammamish, Washington, 98074; 12357 76th Court Northeast, Kirkland, Washington 98034; 23755 Northeast 168th Street, Woodinville, Washington 98072; and 1849 23rd Ave E, Seattle, Washington respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "COMPONENT ALIASING OPERATING WITHIN A COMPONENT-BASED COMPUTING SYSTEM," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 1 of 3

| IN TES | TIMONY WHEREOF, I have | hereunto set my hand this | 3 day of |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|
| mey, | 2001. | Keith | Familton |
| | | Keith S. Hamilton | • |
| STATE OF WA | ASHINGTON) | | |
| COUNTY OF _ | King) ss. | | |
| On this | ~ // | , 2001, before me pers | onally appeared Keith S. |
| | e known and known to me to | | |
| | ment, and (s)he duly acknowl | ledged to me that (s)he exe | ecuted the same for the |
| uses and purpos | ses therein set forth. | A | |
| [SEAL] | AMIS COMMEN | Kowu Wood | o green |
| | WASHING TO DE LOCAL TO DE LOCA | 13 | |
| | SERVICE SALVERS | | |
| M TEC | CIMONIA MITEDEOE TPOMO | homounts got may hand this | ₹ down C |
| | ΓΙΜΟΝΥ WHEREOF, I have 2001. | nereunto set my nano uns | day of |
| , 2 | 2001. | 7. | |
| \mathcal{O} | | J. Janus. | |
| | | Steve Jamieson | |
| STATE OF WA | ASHINGTON) | | |
| COUNTY OF _ | tiviz) ss. | | |
| On this | | 2001, before me pers | |
| | e known and known to me to l | - | |
| and purposes th | ment, and he duly acknowled erein set forth. | ged to me that he executed | i the same for the uses |
| [SEAL] | - The Kelly | Kenne 8/08 | als grow |
| | Control of the Contro | Notary Public | |
| | 17 April 18 | | |
| | NO SEEN WILL | | |

Page 2 of 3

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Willey, 2001. |
| Joe D. Long |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) |
| COUNTY OF KINIX) ss. |
| On this 3 day of May , 2001, before me personally appeared Joe D. |
| |
| Long, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the |
| foregoing instrument, and he dry acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses |
| and purposes therein service the contract of t |
| [SEAL] K-eme Wood Over Notary Public |
| Notary Pyblic Same |
| DITECTO (ONLY WHITE OF THE TAIL OF THE TAI |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Thave hereunto set my hand this 3 day of 7 law, |
| 2001. |
| D. 11/10 |
| Paul W. Oeuvrav |
| Paul M. Oeuvray |
| Paul M. Oeuvray |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) COUNTY OF (VO) ss. |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF (No.) On this 3 day of Mau, 2001, before me personally appeared Paul M |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF (No.) On this 3 day of Mau, 2001, before me personally appeared Paul M |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF, 2001, before me personally appeared Paul M Oeuvray, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and (s)he duly acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same for the |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF |

RECORDED: 05/07/2001

Page 3 of 3